

Serial No. 37
Regular List

HIGH COURT OF MEGHALAYA
AT SHILLONG

WP(C) No. 11 of 2025

Date of Order: 27.08.2025

Gordon Lyngdoh

Vs.

State of Meghalaya & 4 Ors.

Coram:

Hon'ble Mr. Justice H. S. Thangkhiew, Judge

Appearance:

For the Petitioner/Appellant(s) : Ms. A. Ksoo, Adv.

For the Respondent(s) : Ms. Z.E.Nongkynrih, GA(ForR 1&2)
Mr. S. Dey, Adv. (For R 3&4)
Mr. T. Dkhar, Adv. (For R 5).

Mr. S. Dey, learned counsel appearing for the respondents No. 3 and 4 submits that as he has just been newly engaged in the matter, let the matter appear on 22nd September, 2025.

Interim order, if any shall continue until the next date.

Judge

Meghalaya
27.08.2025
"D.Thabah-PS"