

Serial No. 33
Regular List

HIGH COURT OF MEGHALAYA
AT SHILLONG

WP(C) No. 11 of 2025

Date of Order: 10.12.2025

Shri Gordon Lyngdoh

Vs. State of Meghalaya & Ors.

Coram:

Hon'ble Mr. Justice H. S. Thangkhiew, Judge

Appearance:

For the Petitioner(s) : Ms. T. Sutnga, Adv.

For the Respondent(s) : Mr. S. Deb, Adv. (For R 3&4)
Mr. T. Dkhar, Adv. (For R 5)

On the prayer of Mr. S. Deb, learned counsel for the respondents Nos. 3 & 4, to enable him to prepare the matter further, and to seek instructions, list this matter on 09.02.2026.

Interim order, if any shall continue till the next date.

JUDGE

Meghalaya
10.12.2025
"V. Lyndem-PS"