



Serial No. 21
Regular List

HIGH COURT OF MEGHALAYA
AT SHILLONG

WP(C) No. 11 of 2025

Date of Order: 27.04.2026

Shri Gordon Lyngdoh

Vs. State of Meghalaya & Ors.

Coram:

Hon'ble Mr. Justice H. S. Thangkhiew, Judge

Appearance:

For the Petitioner(s) : Ms. T. Sutnga, Adv. with
Ms. A. Ksoo, Adv.

For the Respondent(s) : Mr. J. Suchiang, Adv.
vice Mr. S. Dey, Adv. (For R 3&4)
Ms. D. Lyngdoh, Adv. (For R 5)
vice Mr. H.L. Shangreiso, Sr. Adv.

Mr. J. Suchiang, learned counsel prays that the matter be adjourned, as Mr. S. Dey, the arguing counsel for the respondents Nos. 3 & 4, is stated to be out of station.

Similar prayer is made by Ms. D. Lyngdoh, learned counsel vice Mr. H.L. Shangreiso, learned Senior counsel for the respondent No. 5.

Though the same is objected by Ms. T. Sutnga, learned counsel for the petitioner, however in the interest of justice, list this matter on 12.05.2026.

JUDGE

Meghalaya
27.04.2026
"V. Lyndem-PS"